P04000149533

| (Requestor's Name) | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| (Address) | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | |
| AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO | | | | |
| DATE 11/2 | | | | |
| DOC. EXAM. KO M | | | | |

Office Use Only



10/27/04--01004--012 **78.75



ì



BMA 11/2

WC4-39477

| | | Charter Number Only | |
|--|---------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| 1026 Requestor's Name Address City State ZIP Phone | | V L L D A T J O N L Y | |
| CORPORATION(S) NA APIUS | ReaHy (| OF FLORIDA, M | |
| | Amendment Dissolution | () Merger () Mark | C Toll Free: 1. |
| () Limited Partnership () () Reinstatement () | Annual Report Reservation | () Other () Change of Registered Agent | Free: 1-800-432-3028 |
| * | Photo Copies Call If Problem | () Certificate Under Seat () After 4:30 P () Mail Out | 2-3028 |
| Neme Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier Acknowledgment W P. Verifier | ~ | | |

CO2CA24 /00 051



October 27, 2004

EMPIRE

SUBJECT: A PLUS REALTY OF FLORIDA, INC. Ref. Number: W04000039477

We have received your document for A PLUS REALTY OF FLORIDA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2005 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 404A00061857



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

A Florida Profit Corporation

(Pursuant to Chapter 607 and/or 621, Florida Statutes)

The undersigned person has signed this document for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of Florida and adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. <u>Name</u>. The name of this corporation is: AtSatisfaction Realty, Inc.
- 2. <u>Purpose and Powers.</u> This corporation is organized for the transaction of any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida, as they may be amended from time to time.

This corporation shall have the broad general powers set forth in Chapter 607.0302, Florida Statutes, and the purpose for which this corporation is organized is real estate broker.

- 3. <u>Authorized Shares.</u> The corporation shall have the authority to issue shares of common stock. The par value of the stock is \$ 1.00 @ 500 shares.
- 4. **Principal Office and Mailing Address of Corporation.** The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation shall be

541 South State Road 7 Ste 1. Margate, Florida. 33068

•

04 OCT 23 PH 12: 44

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

DATE: 10/20/04

ł

+1r

Vera Holthaus, President

co-3 © LawForms

.

04 0CT 20 PH 12: 44